
Marti Estes 5K
April 9, 2011
Mooresville, NC

Finish Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group
1 698 Joshua Readling 21 0 18 4 M 20‐24
2 595 Jamie Deaton 37 0 20 3 M 35‐39
3 657 Shawne Carey 43 0 20 28 M 40‐44
4 270 Ron Marino 47 0 20 47 M 45‐49
5 707 Richard Hefner 59 0 20 56 M 55‐59
6 516 Andrew Smith 15 0 20 56 M 15‐19
7 687 Robert Muhlestein 43 0 21 10 M 40‐44
8 492 David LeBleu 39 0 21 11 M 35‐39
9 704 John Shields 39 0 21 26 M 35‐39
10 634 Shelley Rainey 37 0 21 32 F 35‐39
11 517 Johanna Zeigler 38 0 21 51 F 35‐39
12 176 Lance Desmarais 41 0 21 53 M 40‐44
13 690 Spenser Llewellyn 15 0 21 55 M 15‐19
14 487 Jared Bodes 20 0 22 7 M 20‐24
15 326 Melissa Orr 32 0 22 11 F 30‐34
16 638 Rob Newton 48 0 22 14 M 45‐49
17 706 Phil Ratcliff 43 0 22 15 M 40‐44
18 107 David Faulkenberry 13 0 22 16 M 11‐14
19 424 Brian Deaton 34 0 22 24 M 30‐34
20 26 Michele Hoheiser 39 0 22 25 F 35‐39
21 512 Sabrina Heck 16 0 22 32 F 15‐19
22 695 Tara Boyce 34 0 22 33 F 30‐34
23 329 Nilesh Patel 36 0 22 34 M 35‐39
24 372 Brady Sowers 15 0 22 47 M 15‐19
25 583 Robert Farrell 51 0 22 54 M 50‐54
26 363 Doug Sigmon 40 0 22 56 M 40‐44
27 574 Will McIntyre 49 0 22 59 M 45‐49
28 602 Allison Bendert 14 0 23 8 F 11‐14
29 472 Peyton Roberts 14 0 23 9 F 11‐14
30 427 John English 40 0 23 21 M 40‐44
31 150 Justin Christie 28 0 23 29 M 25‐29
32 338 Susan Ratcliff 46 0 23 30 F 45‐49
33 280 Evan McCachern 13 0 23 36 M 11‐14
34 666 David Ross 40 0 23 37 M 40‐44
35 603 Sarah McConnell 14 0 23 41 F 11‐14
36 559 Marc Warshawsky 36 0 23 46 M 35‐39
37 473 Josh Roberts 11 0 23 51 M 11‐14
38 104 John‐John Faulkenberry 9 0 23 53 M 0‐10
39 719 Amelia Zwiener 14 0 23 54 F 11‐14
40 495 John Porcello 20 0 23 57 M 20‐24
41 202 Travis Glover 30 0 24 0 M 30‐34
42 197 Darren Fulk 48 0 24 0 M 45‐49



43 665 Ashley Foldoe 29 0 24 16 F 25‐29
44 615 Colton Mauney 15 0 24 26 M 15‐19
45 619 Anthony Vorwald 22 0 24 31 M 20‐24
46 305 Stan Moore 49 0 24 39 M 45‐49
47 340 Wes Rhodes 27 0 24 41 M 25‐29
48 288 Alton McLellan 40 0 24 42 M 40‐44
49 456 Melissa Yow 36 0 24 42 F 35‐39
50 371 Diane Sowers 42 0 24 46 F 40‐44
51 126 Bradford Hurd 26 0 24 52 M 25‐29
52 179 John M. Donelson 14 0 24 53 M 11‐14
53 513 Brody Heck 13 0 24 53 M 11‐14
54 374 Steve Stahlschmidt 37 0 24 59 M 35‐39
55 604 Hillary Bendert 14 0 25 3 F 11‐14
56 479 Joseph Colman 36 0 25 7 M 35‐39
57 307 Tom Morrow 46 0 25 10 M 45‐49
58 681 Abigail Grise 13 0 25 11 F 11‐14
59 422 Parker Deaton 12 0 25 12 M 11‐14
60 718 David Brooks 54 0 25 20 M 50‐54
61 125 Heather Boyer 35 0 25 20 F 35‐39
62 124 Leah Boyer 35 0 25 20 F 35‐39
63 662 James Davis 31 0 25 21 M 30‐34
64 452 Lyndsi Sigmon 28 0 25 23 F 25‐29
65 639 James Moore 41 0 25 25 M 40‐44
66 189 Shelby Fleming 9 0 25 30 F 0‐10
67 396 Roberta Villneff 58 0 25 31 F 55‐59
68 401 David White 40 0 25 35 M 40‐44
69 692 Reggie Hart 47 0 25 39 M 45‐49
70 694 Steve Boyce 34 0 25 40 M 30‐34
71 705 Susan Shields 37 0 25 43 F 35‐39
72 686 Ann Torrence 53 0 25 45 F 50‐54
73 702 Sandy Crowell 40 0 25 58 F 40‐44
74 504 Thomas Polson 40 0 26 4 M 40‐44
75 368 Jerry Smith 40 0 26 12 M 40‐44
76 691 Ron Llewellyn 47 0 26 14 M 45‐49
77 663 Terry Schlefde 59 0 26 22 M 55‐59
78 409 Michael Gatlin 16 0 26 25 M 15‐19
79 510 John Gatlin 48 0 26 25 M 45‐49
80 532 Tim Malinovsky 36 0 26 26 M 35‐39
81 585 Alexis Lynch 12 0 26 28 F 11‐14
82 367 Peggy Smith 42 0 26 35 F 40‐44
83 701 Scott Dean 50 0 26 43 M 50‐54
84 654 Will Garrett 12 0 26 44 M 11‐14
85 432 Melanie Howell 45 0 26 45 F 45‐49
86 285 Rebecca McIntyre 48 0 26 53 F 45‐49
87 198 Teresa Gilland 42 0 26 56 F 40‐44
88 671 Larry Caldwell 45 0 26 56 M 45‐49
89 548 Caleb Readling 13 0 26 57 M 11‐14



90 185 Jason Fleming 39 0 27 0 M 35‐39
91 108 Bryce Estes 12 0 27 1 M 11‐14
92 115 Courtney Bebber 14 0 27 3 F 11‐14
93 390 Jonathon Tucker 27 0 27 6 M 25‐29
94 653 Lily Barrett 11 0 27 7 F 11‐14
95 721 Kirk Ballard 56 0 27 9 M 55‐59
96 311 Julie Murphy 46 0 27 10 F 45‐49
97 131 Brad Brawley 46 0 27 11 M 45‐49
98 319 Jason Oliphant 36 0 27 12 M 35‐39
99 273 Alyssa Marino 15 0 27 15 F 15‐19
100 283 Marsha McColley 27 0 27 16 F 25‐29
101 369 Justin Smith 15 0 27 17 M 15‐19
102 557 Ben Swing 9 0 27 24 M 0‐10
103 272 Brianna Marino 17 0 27 26 F 15‐19
104 287 Tiful McLaughlin 41 0 27 31 F 40‐44
105 134 Siobhan Brown 28 0 27 33 F 25‐29
106 515 Karis McElroy 12 0 27 34 F 11‐14
107 713 Ross Sands 12 0 27 35 M 11‐14
108 462 Noah Shaw 12 0 27 35 M 11‐14
109 436 Savannah McCachern 15 0 27 42 F 15‐19
110 409 Karen Yates 35 0 27 44 F 35‐39
111 187 Clayton Fleming 43 0 27 46 M 40‐44
112 437 Tina McCachern 49 0 27 49 F 45‐49
113 255 Elinor Landess 23 0 27 50 F 20‐24
114 697 Emily Hassell 23 0 27 51 F 20‐24
115 500 Ashley Schaen 32 0 27 53 F 30‐34
116 502 Kim Thomsen 39 0 27 54 F 35‐39
117 314 Ashley Norton 13 0 27 58 F 11‐14
118 658 Sara Adrian 30 0 27 59 F 30‐34
119 312 David Murphy 49 0 28 2 M 45‐49
120 699 Jessica Johnson 17 0 28 6 F 15‐19
121 362 Thomas Sholar 56 0 28 7 M 55‐59
122 526 Beth Sink 45 0 28 10 F 45‐49
123 566 Steve Witmer 46 0 28 18 M 45‐49
124 114 Alexis Bauer 10 0 28 22 F 0‐10
125 304 Scotty Moore 44 0 28 25 M 40‐44
126 113 Jim Bauer 38 0 28 25 M 35‐39
127 184 Brandon Evans 27 0 28 26 M 25‐29
128 220 Doug Henderson 48 0 28 38 M 45‐49
129 282 Jason McColley 32 0 28 39 M 30‐34
130 315 Laura Nusser 43 0 28 40 F 40‐44
131 360 Stephanie Shaw 35 0 28 44 F 35‐39
132 147 Beverly Chappell 63 0 28 47 F 60‐100
133 688 Lynn Carlson 40 0 28 52 F 40‐44
134 186 Tina Fleming 41 0 28 59 F 40‐44
135 459 Catherine Nusser 10 0 29 0 F 0‐10
136 174 Courtney Davis 36 0 29 4 F 35‐39



137 435 Brandy King 30 0 29 6 F 30‐34
138 224 Nell Herring 15 0 29 10 F 15‐19
139 445 Donna Nathan 42 0 29 10 F 40‐44
140 228 Christian Honaker 12 0 29 12 M 11‐14
141 141 Greyson Cahill 10 0 29 13 M 0‐10
142 140 Sara Cahill 33 0 29 13 F 30‐34
143 642 Jim Blythe 57 0 29 18 M 55‐59
144 572 Christopher Nilsen 24 0 29 25 M 20‐24
145 565 Randy Applewhite 37 0 29 27 M 35‐39
146 485 Trenton Newell 9 0 29 32 M 0‐10
147 486 Patrick Stutts 33 0 29 32 M 30‐34
148 116 Callie Bebber 10 0 29 48 F 0‐10
149 211 Dwayne Griffin 39 0 29 48 M 35‐39
150 496 Jamie Smith 31 0 29 49 M 30‐34
151 490 Stephen Joyce 40 0 29 49 M 40‐44
152 313 Stephanie Noll 30 0 30 5 F 30‐34
153 391 Billie Underbrink 37 0 30 6 F 35‐39
154 163 Whitney Creech 39 0 30 18 F 35‐39
155 327 Alan Overcash 27 0 30 24 M 25‐29
156 122 Jim Borgia 46 0 30 25 M 45‐49
157 503 Nikki Polson 37 0 30 31 F 35‐39
158 450 Jessica Reed 33 0 30 32 F 30‐34
159 227 Eddie Honaker 49 0 30 33 M 45‐49
160 505 Kaleigh Polson 14 0 30 35 F 11‐14
161 256 Kimberly Lawrence 37 0 30 38 F 35‐39
162 25 Van Herring 12 0 30 43 M 11‐14
163 128 Gene Brannon 59 0 30 45 M 55‐59
164 249 Kevin Ketchie 21 0 30 48 M 20‐24
165 514 Christina McElroy 41 0 30 49 F 40‐44
166 507 Jennifer Boger 43 0 30 54 F 40‐44
167 335 Jayde Poulos 12 0 31 1 F 11‐14
168 208 Kevin Gray 50 0 31 2 M 50‐54
169 683 Ernesto Rodriguez 29 0 31 2 M 25‐29
170 643 Amanda Thompson 36 0 31 8 F 35‐39
171 271 Laura Marino 41 0 31 8 F 40‐44
172 599 Jackie Forster 26 0 31 10 F 25‐29
173 470 Jackson Reid 10 0 31 13 M 0‐10
174 463 Silas Shaw 10 0 31 25 M 0‐10
175 349 Donna Seacrist 60 0 31 26 F 60‐100
176 723 Adonté Cook 30 0 31 28 M 30‐34
177 269 Terra Marckese 27 0 31 31 F 25‐29
178 578 Jamie Redding 37 0 31 31 M 35‐39
179 579 Leigh Hoch 42 0 31 32 F 40‐44
180 207 Debra Gray 54 0 31 32 F 50‐54
181 117 Melissa Beck 28 0 31 37 F 25‐29
182 613 Bob Davy 56 0 31 46 M 55‐59
183 330 Cade Piper 9 0 31 46 M 0‐10



184 650 Valerie Tracey 41 0 31 47 F 40‐44
185 649 Whitney Caisse 21 0 31 48 F 20‐24
186 118 Angela Biancone 34 0 31 51 F 30‐34
187 244 Kristi Kallio 33 0 31 53 F 30‐34
188 331 Kim Piper 36 0 31 59 F 35‐39
189 584 John Lynch 46 0 32 0 M 45‐49
190 630 Madeline Robinson 13 0 32 3 F 11‐14
191 171 Dan Davidson 10 0 32 7 M 0‐10
192 376 Jacob Stechly 15 0 32 8 M 15‐19
193 458 Kenneth Nusser 11 0 32 8 M 11‐14
194 428 Amy Freeze 31 0 32 11 F 30‐34
195 299 Sandor McSwain 10 0 32 12 M 0‐10
196 306 Teresa Moore 39 0 32 13 F 35‐39
197 700 Sarah Johnson 12 0 32 14 F 11‐14
198 180 Grace Donelson 11 0 32 15 F 11‐14
199 668 Alexis Borlase 10 0 32 16 F 0‐10
200 677 Rob Hudley 27 0 32 16 M 25‐29
201 431 Kay Holmes 29 0 32 18 F 25‐29
202 351 Melissa Seaman 40 0 32 22 F 40‐44
203 469 Jonathan Burris 12 0 32 27 M 11‐14
204 693 Amanda Mastrean 37 0 32 31 F 35‐39
205 703 Monica Donaldson 29 0 32 36 F 25‐29
206 664 Jinny Hawkes 63 0 32 37 F 60‐100
207 489 Ryan Hartzell 37 0 32 40 M 35‐39
208 309 Susie Munday 45 0 32 41 F 45‐49
209 651 Maggie Barrett 35 0 32 45 F 35‐39
210 596 Katrina Milan 37 0 32 45 F 35‐39
211 710 Lydia Ritenour 35 0 32 47 F 35‐39
212 670 Heather Bodes 24 0 32 48 F 20‐24
213 644 Terry Mayes 61 0 32 49 M 60‐100
214 166 Stephanie Culpepper 49 0 33 2 F 45‐49
215 689 Susie Llewellyn 45 0 33 8 F 45‐49
216 247 Laura Kerley 28 0 33 13 F 25‐29
217 281 Kendra McCachern 45 0 33 17 F 45‐49
218 667 Taylor Borlase 14 0 33 17 F 11‐14
219 669 Kaya Borlase 12 0 33 19 F 11‐14
220 236 Eric Jackson 12 0 33 20 M 11‐14
221 708 Linda Hefner 58 0 33 21 F 55‐59
222 419 Shelley Chambers 33 0 33 23 F 30‐34
223 101 Hayden Estes 10 0 33 23 M 0‐10
224 206 Kate Grace 11 0 33 24 F 11‐14
225 277 Madison Maw 1 0 33 25 F 11‐14
226 511 Suzanne Heck 50 0 33 25 F 50‐54
227 467 Jeffrey Cashion 10 0 33 26 M 0‐10
228 508 Virginia Darcey 55 0 33 27 F 55‐59
229 279 Seth McCachern 10 0 33 28 M 0‐10
230 243 Marissa Jimenez 8 0 33 28 F 0‐10



231 242 Angie Jimenez 32 0 33 28 F 30‐34
232 109 Rachel Faulkenberry 11 0 33 29 F 11‐14
233 549 Erin Readling 9 0 33 35 F 0‐10
234 556 Katie Swing 9 0 33 36 F 0‐10
235 468 Taylor Cashion 8 0 33 36 F 0‐10
236 235 Gina Jackson 40 0 33 36 F 40‐44
237 170 Will Davidson 12 0 33 39 M 11‐14
238 457 Mackenzie Copeland 11 0 33 47 F 11‐14
239 454 Robin Strickland 29 0 33 50 F 25‐29
240 397 Sally Watson 29 0 33 53 F 25‐29
241 260 Katie Lott 33 0 34 1 F 30‐34
242 420 Kellie Cilley 35 0 34 6 F 35‐39
243 659 Samantha Jones 21 0 34 12 F 20‐24
244 103 Andy Anderson 42 0 34 20 M 40‐44
245 451 Sherry Roberts 38 0 34 28 F 35‐39
246 423 Molly Deaton 31 0 34 29 F 30‐34
247 429 Denise Hayes 37 0 34 29 F 35‐39
248 632 Grace Rainey 6 0 34 47 F 0‐10
249 633 David Raimey 41 0 34 50 M 40‐44
250 426 Lauren English 41 0 34 52 F 40‐44
251 380 Amanda Swengros 26 0 34 53 F 25‐29
252 167 Kqisha Dagenhart 27 0 34 53 F 25‐29
253 138 Sonya Byrd 30 0 34 54 F 30‐34
254 661 Nicole Ward 30 0 34 55 F 30‐34
255 712 Bruce Wilson 59 0 34 56 M 55‐59
256 378 Missy Stroud 38 0 35 1 F 35‐39
257 334 Tracey Poulos 41 0 35 3 F 40‐44
258 209 Chris Gregory 33 0 35 5 M 30‐34
259 303 Jennifer Moore 28 0 35 6 F 25‐29
260 724 Travis Scott 30 0 35 9 M 30‐34
261 558 Susanne Warshawsky 35 0 35 17 F 35‐39
262 221 Cheryl Henderson 29 0 35 19 F 25‐29
263 358 Kathy Sharp 39 0 35 22 F 35‐39
264 384 Mary Taylor Thomas 12 0 35 53 F 11‐14
265 59 Kate Sharpe 11 0 36 6 F 11‐14
266 461 Grayson Fleming 11 0 36 9 F 11‐14
267 365 Rose Sink 10 0 36 10 F 0‐10
268 250 Leslie Kittredge 35 0 36 10 F 35‐39
269 161 Savanna Cordon 12 0 36 26 F 11‐14
270 139 Diane Byron 48 0 36 26 F 45‐49
271 582 Kimberly Boorse 30 0 36 29 F 30‐34
272 337 Shannon Price 41 0 36 36 F 40‐44
273 259 Lexie Liptrap 9 0 36 37 F 0‐10
274 276 Julie Maw 43 0 36 37 F 40‐44
275 655 Jack Barrett 7 0 36 41 M 0‐10
276 652 Tway Barrett 37 0 36 42 M 35‐39
277 442 Emily Moore 25 0 36 51 F 25‐29



278 433 Mal Howley 56 0 37 4 F 55‐59
279 383 Ben Thomas 53 0 37 6 M 50‐54
280 123 Nan Bowman 56 0 37 14 F 55‐59
281 646 Lane Yates 37 0 37 27 M 35‐39
282 253 Mandy Lafitte 25 0 37 30 F 25‐29
283 366 Cameron Sledge 11 0 37 31 F 11‐14
284 598 Dana Friesinger 45 0 37 34 F 45‐49
285 676 Evan Little 9 0 37 36 M 0‐10
286 284 Angela McConnell 42 0 37 38 F 40‐44
287 628 Travis Collum 36 0 37 38 M 35‐39
288 434 Vanessa Hughesman 33 0 37 46 F 30‐34
289 629 Kelly Collum 33 0 37 49 F 30‐34
290 518 Morgan Rhodes 29 0 37 52 F 25‐29
291 296 Connor McNeely 10 0 38 14 M 0‐10
292 165 Courtney Crowell 17 0 38 16 F 15‐19
293 325 Hallie Omohundro 13 0 38 26 F 11‐14
294 149 Amanda Christie 27 0 38 28 F 25‐29
295 586 Scott Mann 39 0 38 28 M 35‐39
296 144 Kristina Cashion 37 0 38 40 F 35‐39
297 254 Jared Lafitte 24 0 38 41 M 20‐24
298 379 Glenda Stutts 64 0 38 53 F 60‐100
299 412 Beverly Zak 50 0 38 53 F 50‐54
300 386 Debbie Thompson 40 0 39 3 F 40‐44
301 102 Allison Libby 41 0 39 3 F 40‐44
302 439 April Miller 40 0 39 9 F 40‐44
303 310 Sarah Munday 17 0 39 29 F 15‐19
304 210 Cassie Gregory 30 0 39 29 F 30‐34
305 148 Grayson Chappell 12 0 39 36 M 11‐14
306 267 Amanda Malloy 12 0 39 37 F 11‐14
307 241 Betty Jelic 32 0 39 43 F 30‐34
308 385 Will Thomas 11 0 39 55 M 11‐14
309 446 Parker Norman 12 0 39 59 F 11‐14
310 339 Vicki Reeves 59 0 40 6 F 55‐59
311 418 Jennifer Carlee 33 0 40 6 F 30‐34
312 238 Elisa Jae 33 0 40 8 F 30‐34
313 417 Dustin Carlee 35 0 40 11 M 35‐39
314 581 Mahlon Annas 21 0 40 11 F 20‐24
315 588 Austin Rhudy 20 0 40 12 M 20‐24
316 219 Philip Heilman 13 0 40 17 M 11‐14
317 528 Ross Culp 38 0 40 31 M 35‐39
318 616 Landon Mauney 9 0 40 51 M 0‐10
319 478 Landon Webb 10 0 40 52 M 0‐10
320 623 Leigh Ann Thornhill 36 0 41 2 F 35‐39
321 105 Cindy Archer 54 0 41 3 F 50‐54
322 262 Kim Lowman 55 0 41 10 F 55‐59
323 614 Scott Mauney 42 0 41 13 M 40‐44
324 298 Kimberly McSwain 34 0 41 13 F 30‐34



325 608 Ellie Rader 11 0 41 46 F 11‐14
326 672 Emily Williams 11 0 41 47 F 11‐14
327 237 Julie Jacobs 47 0 41 55 F 45‐49
328 248 Linda Ketchie 49 0 42 9 F 45‐49
329 610 Jon Whitehead 39 0 42 20 M 35‐39
330 611 Nicole Whitehead 35 0 42 20 F 35‐39
331 415 Kim Bracken 43 0 42 30 F 40‐44
332 416 Michelle Burton 40 0 42 30 F 40‐44
333 455 Calvin Ward 49 0 42 30 M 45‐49
334 137 Jenny Butler 53 0 42 31 F 50‐54
335 387 Elizabeth Tilt 44 0 42 34 F 40‐44
336 617 Sharon Culp 60 0 42 35 F 60‐100
337 714 Jon Sands 50 0 42 38 M 50‐54
338 257 Emma Lawrence 11 0 42 51 F 11‐14
339 332 Mary Ann Pippin 60 0 42 54 F 60‐100
340 130 Josie Brannon 28 0 42 54 F 25‐29
341 188 Lori Fleming 38 0 42 57 F 35‐39
342 647 Graham Yates 8 0 43 0 M 0‐10
343 641 Max Lawrence 6 0 43 2 M 0‐10
344 370 Rita Snider 59 0 43 7 F 55‐59
345 716 Victoria Borgia 11 0 43 9 F 11‐14
346 715 Emily Roebuck 11 0 43 10 F 11‐14
347 217 Phil Heilman 51 0 43 11 M 50‐54
348 216 Maria Heilman 48 0 43 13 F 45‐49
349 637 Anna Osborne 20 0 43 14 F 20‐24
350 132 Bennie Breece 59 0 43 30 F 55‐59
351 441 Lisa Montgomery 42 0 43 34 F 40‐44
352 413 Carolyn Beaver 34 0 43 36 F 30‐34
353 471 Taylor Reid 8 0 43 37 F 0‐10
354 618 Hunter Jablonski 9 0 43 38 M 0‐10
355 nobib Lindsy Whitehead 9 0 43 40 F 0‐10
356 290 Mary Grace McMillan 5 0 43 44 F 0‐10
357 233 J.T. Jablonski 37 0 43 45 M 35‐39
358 494 Stephanie Monroe 14 0 43 55 F 11‐14
359 493 Deena Monroe 49 0 43 55 F 45‐49
360 640 Chris Hepler 41 0 44 6 M 40‐44
361 635 Donald Wise 28 0 44 6 M 25‐29
362 129 Clair Brannon 55 0 44 7 F 55‐59
363 474 Karolyne Hill 13 0 44 32 F 11‐14
364 720 Karen Knox 59 0 44 41 F 55‐59
365 258 Dottie Liptrap 39 0 44 51 F 35‐39
366 196 Jane Fraytet 64 0 44 52 F 60‐100
367 607 Abby Armstrong 9 0 44 58 F 0‐10
368 605 Tanae McLean 40 0 44 59 F 40‐44
369 606 Lori Armstrong 42 0 45 3 F 40‐44
370 631 Donna Shevenell 32 0 45 18 F 30‐34
371 597 Kelly Honeycutt 34 0 45 18 F 30‐34



372 444 Carli Nathan 10 0 45 48 F 0‐10
373 nobib Alexa Franklin 14 0 45 49 F 11‐14
374 421 Ella Deaton 9 0 45 49 F 0‐10
375 nobib Alan Franklin 47 0 45 51 M 45‐49
376 213 Ann Hartley 50 0 45 58 F 50‐54
377 302 Carol Mitchell 66 0 45 58 F 60‐100
378 580 Miah Faith Farley 3 0 46 15 F 0‐10
379 573 Brent Farley 33 0 46 16 M 30‐34
380 711 Tiffany Webb 37 0 46 19 F 35‐39
381 453 Heather Smith 41 0 46 20 F 40‐44
382 709 Mary K Kidd 32 0 46 28 F 30‐34
383 346 Selena Sawyer 61 0 46 30 F 60‐100
384 352 Matthew Seaman 6 0 46 32 M 0‐10
385 350 David Seaman 40 0 46 32 M 40‐44
386 353 Zachary Seaman 4 0 46 34 M 0‐10
387 408 Gloria Willis 49 0 47 13 F 45‐49
388 406 Wanda Whiting 50 0 47 13 F 50‐54
389 342 Lisa Roberts 46 0 47 38 F 45‐49
390 343 Rusty Roberts 50 0 47 38 M 50‐54
391 3 Jennifer Pippin 36 0 48 1 F 35‐39
392 160 Amy Cordon 38 0 48 8 F 35‐39
393 569 Steven Martin 28 0 48 11 M 25‐29
394 576 Terrence Graves 35 0 48 12 M 35‐39
395 577 Stephen Reaves 53 0 48 15 M 50‐54
396 375 Tina Stankwytch 50 0 48 24 F 50‐54
397 601 Jackie Whiting 28 0 48 24 F 25‐29
398 587 Emily Mann 11 0 48 26 F 11‐14
399 524 Meredith Parnell 27 0 48 26 F 25‐29
400 251 Kristin Kulawik 24 0 48 27 F 20‐24
401 402 Sarah White 30 0 48 27 F 30‐34
402 300 Ryan Meade 31 0 48 40 M 30‐34
403 145 Kelly Cassady 24 0 48 41 F 20‐24
404 111 Carly Barker 23 0 48 42 F 20‐24
405 684 Erin Stutts 28 0 48 43 F 25‐29
406 252 Kay Laffoon 59 0 48 43 F 55‐59
407 nobib Debbi Franklin 47 0 48 45 F 45‐49
408 nobib Amy O'Brien 25 0 48 54 F 25‐29
409 680 Hunter McClure 13 0 49 4 M 11‐14
410 609 Gracie Davis 10 0 49 11 F 0‐10
411 159 Abby Copeland 10 0 49 12 F 0‐10
412 722 David Smiley 32 0 49 14 M 30‐34
413 520 Andrea Abele 49 0 49 27 F 45‐49
414 546 Bryan Readling 50 0 49 33 M 50‐54
415 293 Emory McNeely 12 0 49 34 M 11‐14
416 230 Caitlin Honaker 16 0 50 6 F 15‐19
417 229 Margaret Honaker 48 0 50 7 F 45‐49
418 484 Ruth Newell 34 0 50 10 F 30‐34



419 480 Susan Colman 35 0 50 10 F 35‐39
420 234 Melissa Jablonski 38 0 50 12 F 35‐39
421 483 Trent Newell 35 0 50 12 M 35‐39
422 292 James McMillan 29 0 50 13 M 25‐29
423 289 Kristen McMillan 32 0 50 15 F 30‐34
424 nobib Jim Macholz 41 0 50 15 M 40‐44
425 263 Betsey Macholz 39 0 50 18 F 35‐39
426 443 Jennifer Moyer 53 0 50 42 F 50‐54
427 181 Jeannette Eller 65 0 50 42 F 60‐100
428 627 Morgan Kleinhandler 13 0 50 43 F 11‐14
429 626 Cassandra Henderson 56 0 50 44 F 55‐59
430 341 Karen Rhyne 49 0 50 45 F 45‐49
431 460 London Fleming 8 0 50 45 F 0‐10
432 411 Anna Yost 20 0 50 46 F 20‐24
433 410 Lisa Yost 50 0 50 47 F 50‐54
434 232 Kellie Hovelson 47 0 50 47 F 45‐49
435 127 Cyndi Brannen 58 0 50 50 F 55‐59
436 345 Pam Rossell 57 0 50 50 F 55‐59
437 203 Susan Godfrey 62 0 50 51 F 60‐100
438 301 Tammy Miller 42 0 50 58 F 40‐44
439 146 Debbie Caudill  36 0 50 59 F 35‐39
440 656 Cindy Pickett 54 0 50 59 F 50‐54
441 407 Barbara Whittington 67 0 51 4 F 60‐100
442 612 Linda Martin 66 0 51 7 F 60‐100
443 591 Nicole Robinson 32 0 51 12 F 30‐34
444 594 Lindsey Robinson 25 0 51 13 F 25‐29
445 589 Charles Robinson 27 0 51 14 M 25‐29
446 592 Lynda Robinson 59 0 51 14 F 55‐59
447 246 Bonnie Kemmler 55 0 51 47 F 55‐59
448 245 Bruce Kemmler 60 0 51 47 M 60‐100
449 274 Judy Marsh 62 0 52 1 F 60‐100
450 593 Steve Robinson 62 0 52 1 M 60‐100
451 561 Steve Jones 43 0 52 4 M 40‐44
452 567 Danny White 36 0 52 4 M 35‐39
453 562 Justin Weatherford 30 0 52 7 M 30‐34
454 275 Steve Marsh 63 0 52 8 M 60‐100
455 438 Kelli McColley 30 0 52 29 F 30‐34
456 448 Leah Pinkerton 31 0 52 30 F 30‐34
457 449 Kyle Pinkerton 29 0 52 30 M 25‐29
458 347 Charles Sawyer 59 0 52 44 M 55‐59
459 172 Mary Davidson 7 0 52 53 F 0‐10
460 645 Riley Yates 5 0 52 58 F 0‐10
461 168 Lisa Davidson 38 0 52 58 F 35‐39
462 297 Anna McNeely 9 0 53 15 F 0‐10
463 294 Jen McNeely 42 0 53 55 F 40‐44
464 295 Mark McNeely 49 0 54 9 M 45‐49
465 636 Esther Wise 25 0 54 10 F 25‐29



466 200 Nathan Glad 33 0 54 33 M 30‐34
467 201 Trish Glad 41 0 54 39 F 40‐44
468 555 Luke Swing 11 0 54 42 M 11‐14
469 550 Martha Readling 49 0 54 52 F 45‐49
470 404 Tammy Whitener 48 0 54 55 F 45‐49
471 551 Joe Readling 48 0 54 57 M 45‐49
472 403 Tim Whitener 54 0 54 58 M 50‐54
473 482 Joanna Mullins 31 0 55 15 F 30‐34
474 481 Matt Mullins 35 0 55 15 M 35‐39
475 239 Jane James 60 0 55 16 F 60‐100
476 539 Ashleigh Ivey 29 0 55 27 F 25‐29
477 523 Amy Williams 46 0 55 32 F 45‐49
478 522 Terry Skeen 63 0 55 32 F 60‐100
479 389 April Troutman 27 0 55 33 F 25‐29
480 21 Travis Hancock 27 0 55 33 M 25‐29
481 543 Rodney Readling 60 0 55 34 M 60‐100
482 268 David Malloy III 9 0 55 35 M 0‐10
483 506 Joycelyn Armstrong 45 0 55 37 F 45‐49
484 544 Clark Readling 73 0 55 40 M 60‐100
485 222 Susan Hensley 59 0 56 7 F 55‐59
486 133 Tina Brooks 39 0 56 9 F 35‐39
487 674 Gretchen Little 41 0 56 9 F 40‐44
488 223 Jill Herring 48 0 56 10 F 45‐49
489 553 Greg Readling 42 0 56 23 M 40‐44
490 405 Daniel Whitener 12 0 56 34 M 11‐14
491 328 Ashley Parriss 24 0 56 34 F 20‐24
492 552 Hannah Readling 20 0 56 37 F 20‐24
493 537 Louisa Grant 45 0 56 38 F 45‐49
494 158 Don Copeland 46 0 56 42 M 45‐49
495 540 Chuck Ivey 29 0 56 45 M 25‐29
496 265 Audrey Malloy 38 0 56 46 F 35‐39
497 266 David Malloy   38 0 56 46 M 35‐39
498 542 Betty Sue Sue Readling 61 0 56 48 F 60‐100
499 678 Carol McClure 41 0 56 49 F 40‐44
500 685 Fern Alexander 47 0 56 54 F 45‐49
501 155 Sean Colas 34 0 57 0 M 30‐34
502 377 Sue Stevens 64 0 57 0 F 60‐100
503 531 Gene Vaughan 62 0 57 10 M 60‐100
504 106 Mark Auten 52 0 57 10 M 50‐54
505 717 Matthew Windsor 12 0 57 10 M 11‐14
506 205 Javier Gonzalez Jr. 27 1 1 46 M 25‐29
507 204 Penny Gonzalez 46 1 1 49 F 45‐49
508 199 Brenda Glad 58 1 1 49 F 55‐59
509 620 Jacquelyn Vorwald 19 1 3 9 F 15‐19
510 621 Henreide Vorald 49 1 3 16 F 45‐49
511 191 Mackenzie Flynn 11 1 5 16 F 11‐14
512 190 Christy Flynn 39 1 5 27 F 35‐39



513 215 Pamela Head 47 1 5 49 F 45‐49
514 120 Jessica Blair 32 1 6 44 F 30‐34
515 119 Vickie Blair 60 1 7 1 F 60‐100

Male Over All
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 698 Joshua Readling 21 0 18 4 M 20‐24 1
2 595 Jamie Deaton 37 0 20 3 M 35‐39 2
3 657 Shawne Carey 43 0 20 28 M 40‐44 3

Female Over All
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 634 Shelley Rainey 37 0 21 32 F 35‐39 10
2 517 Johanna Zeigler 38 0 21 51 F 35‐39 11
3 326 Melissa Orr 32 0 22 11 F 30‐34 15

Female 0‐10
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 189 Shelby Fleming 9 0 25 30 F 0‐10 66
2 114 Alexis Bauer 10 0 28 22 F 0‐10 124
3 459 Catherine Nusser 10 0 29 0 F 0‐10 135
4 116 Callie Bebber 10 0 29 48 F 0‐10 148
5 668 Alexis Borlase 10 0 32 16 F 0‐10 199
6 243 Marissa Jimenez 8 0 33 28 F 0‐10 230
7 549 Erin Readling 9 0 33 35 F 0‐10 233
8 556 Katie Swing 9 0 33 36 F 0‐10 234
9 468 Taylor Cashion 8 0 33 36 F 0‐10 235
10 632 Grace Rainey 6 0 34 47 F 0‐10 248
11 365 Rose Sink 10 0 36 10 F 0‐10 267
12 259 Lexie Liptrap 9 0 36 37 F 0‐10 273
13 471 Taylor Reid 8 0 43 37 F 0‐10 353
14 nobib Lindsy Whitehead 9 0 43 40 F 0‐10 355
15 290 Mary Grace McMillan 5 0 43 44 F 0‐10 356
16 607 Abby Armstrong 9 0 44 58 F 0‐10 367
17 444 Carli Nathan 10 0 45 48 F 0‐10 372
18 421 Ella Deaton 9 0 45 49 F 0‐10 374
19 580 Miah Faith Farley 3 0 46 15 F 0‐10 378
20 609 Gracie Davis 10 0 49 11 F 0‐10 410
21 159 Abby Copeland 10 0 49 12 F 0‐10 411
22 460 London Fleming 8 0 50 45 F 0‐10 431
23 172 Mary Davidson 7 0 52 53 F 0‐10 459
24 645 Riley Yates 5 0 52 58 F 0‐10 460
25 297 Anna McNeely 9 0 53 15 F 0‐10 462



Female 11‐14
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 602 Allison Bendert 14 0 23 8 F 11‐14 28
2 472 Peyton Roberts 14 0 23 9 F 11‐14 29
3 603 Sarah McConnell 14 0 23 41 F 11‐14 35
4 719 Amelia Zwiener 14 0 23 54 F 11‐14 39
5 604 Hillary Bendert 14 0 25 3 F 11‐14 55
6 681 Abigail Grise 13 0 25 11 F 11‐14 58
7 585 Alexis Lynch 12 0 26 28 F 11‐14 81
8 115 Courtney Bebber 14 0 27 3 F 11‐14 92
9 653 Lily Barrett 11 0 27 7 F 11‐14 94
10 515 Karis McElroy 12 0 27 34 F 11‐14 106
11 314 Ashley Norton 13 0 27 58 F 11‐14 117
12 505 Kaleigh Polson 14 0 30 35 F 11‐14 160
13 335 Jayde Poulos 12 0 31 1 F 11‐14 167
14 630 Madeline Robinson 13 0 32 3 F 11‐14 190
15 700 Sarah Johnson 12 0 32 14 F 11‐14 197
16 180 Grace Donelson 11 0 32 15 F 11‐14 198
17 667 Taylor Borlase 14 0 33 17 F 11‐14 218
18 669 Kaya Borlase 12 0 33 19 F 11‐14 219
19 206 Kate Grace 11 0 33 24 F 11‐14 224
20 277 Madison Maw 1 0 33 25 F 11‐14 225
21 109 Rachel Faulkenberry 11 0 33 29 F 11‐14 232
22 457 Mackenzie Copeland 11 0 33 47 F 11‐14 238
23 384 Mary Taylor Thomas 12 0 35 53 F 11‐14 264
24 59 Kate Sharpe 11 0 36 6 F 11‐14 265
25 461 Grayson Fleming 11 0 36 9 F 11‐14 266
26 161 Savanna Cordon 12 0 36 26 F 11‐14 269
27 366 Cameron Sledge 11 0 37 31 F 11‐14 283
28 325 Hallie Omohundro 13 0 38 26 F 11‐14 293
29 267 Amanda Malloy 12 0 39 37 F 11‐14 306
30 446 Parker Norman 12 0 39 59 F 11‐14 309
31 608 Ellie Rader 11 0 41 46 F 11‐14 325
32 672 Emily Williams 11 0 41 47 F 11‐14 326
33 257 Emma Lawrence 11 0 42 51 F 11‐14 338
34 716 Victoria Borgia 11 0 43 9 F 11‐14 345
35 715 Emily Roebuck 11 0 43 10 F 11‐14 346
36 494 Stephanie Monroe 14 0 43 55 F 11‐14 358
37 474 Karolyne Hill 13 0 44 32 F 11‐14 363
38 nobib Alexa Franklin 14 0 45 49 F 11‐14 373
39 587 Emily Mann 11 0 48 26 F 11‐14 398
40 627 Morgan Kleinhandler 13 0 50 43 F 11‐14 428
41 191 Mackenzie Flynn 11 1 5 16 F 11‐14 511



Female 15‐19
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 512 Sabrina Heck 16 0 22 32 F 15‐19 21
2 273 Alyssa Marino 15 0 27 15 F 15‐19 99
3 272 Brianna Marino 17 0 27 26 F 15‐19 103
4 436 Savannah McCachern 15 0 27 42 F 15‐19 109
5 699 Jessica Johnson 17 0 28 6 F 15‐19 120
6 224 Nell Herring 15 0 29 10 F 15‐19 138
7 165 Courtney Crowell 17 0 38 16 F 15‐19 292
8 310 Sarah Munday 17 0 39 29 F 15‐19 303
9 230 Caitlin Honaker 16 0 50 6 F 15‐19 416
10 620 Jacquelyn Vorwald 19 1 3 9 F 15‐19 509

Female 20‐24
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 255 Elinor Landess 23 0 27 50 F 20‐24 113
2 697 Emily Hassell 23 0 27 51 F 20‐24 114
3 649 Whitney Caisse 21 0 31 48 F 20‐24 185
4 670 Heather Bodes 24 0 32 48 F 20‐24 212
5 659 Samantha Jones 21 0 34 12 F 20‐24 243
6 581 Mahlon Annas 21 0 40 11 F 20‐24 314
7 637 Anna Osborne 20 0 43 14 F 20‐24 349
8 251 Kristin Kulawik 24 0 48 27 F 20‐24 400
9 145 Kelly Cassady 24 0 48 41 F 20‐24 403
10 111 Carly Barker 23 0 48 42 F 20‐24 404
11 411 Anna Yost 20 0 50 46 F 20‐24 432
12 328 Ashley Parriss 24 0 56 34 F 20‐24 491
13 552 Hannah Readling 20 0 56 37 F 20‐24 492

Female 25‐29
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 665 Ashley Foldoe 29 0 24 16 F 25‐29 43
2 452 Lyndsi Sigmon 28 0 25 23 F 25‐29 64
3 283 Marsha McColley 27 0 27 16 F 25‐29 100
4 134 Siobhan Brown 28 0 27 33 F 25‐29 105
5 599 Jackie Forster 26 0 31 10 F 25‐29 172
6 269 Terra Marckese 27 0 31 31 F 25‐29 177
7 117 Melissa Beck 28 0 31 37 F 25‐29 181
8 431 Kay Holmes 29 0 32 18 F 25‐29 201
9 703 Monica Donaldson 29 0 32 36 F 25‐29 205
10 247 Laura Kerley 28 0 33 13 F 25‐29 216
11 454 Robin Strickland 29 0 33 50 F 25‐29 239
12 397 Sally Watson 29 0 33 53 F 25‐29 240
13 380 Amanda Swengros 26 0 34 53 F 25‐29 251
14 167 Kqisha Dagenhart 27 0 34 53 F 25‐29 252
15 303 Jennifer Moore 28 0 35 6 F 25‐29 259
16 221 Cheryl Henderson 29 0 35 19 F 25‐29 262



17 442 Emily Moore 25 0 36 51 F 25‐29 277
18 253 Mandy Lafitte 25 0 37 30 F 25‐29 282
19 518 Morgan Rhodes 29 0 37 52 F 25‐29 290
20 149 Amanda Christie 27 0 38 28 F 25‐29 294
21 130 Josie Brannon 28 0 42 54 F 25‐29 340
22 601 Jackie Whiting 28 0 48 24 F 25‐29 397
23 524 Meredith Parnell 27 0 48 26 F 25‐29 399
24 684 Erin Stutts 28 0 48 43 F 25‐29 405
25 nobib Amy O'Brien 25 0 48 54 F 25‐29 408
26 594 Lindsey Robinson 25 0 51 13 F 25‐29 444
27 636 Esther Wise 25 0 54 10 F 25‐29 465
28 539 Ashleigh Ivey 29 0 55 27 F 25‐29 476
29 389 April Troutman 27 0 55 33 F 25‐29 479

Female 30‐34
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 695 Tara Boyce 34 0 22 33 F 30‐34 22
2 500 Ashley Schaen 32 0 27 53 F 30‐34 115
3 658 Sara Adrian 30 0 27 59 F 30‐34 118
4 435 Brandy King 30 0 29 6 F 30‐34 137
5 140 Sara Cahill 33 0 29 13 F 30‐34 142
6 313 Stephanie Noll 30 0 30 5 F 30‐34 152
7 450 Jessica Reed 33 0 30 32 F 30‐34 158
8 118 Angela Biancone 34 0 31 51 F 30‐34 186
9 244 Kristi Kallio 33 0 31 53 F 30‐34 187
10 428 Amy Freeze 31 0 32 11 F 30‐34 194
11 419 Shelley Chambers 33 0 33 23 F 30‐34 222
12 242 Angie Jimenez 32 0 33 28 F 30‐34 231
13 260 Katie Lott 33 0 34 1 F 30‐34 241
14 423 Molly Deaton 31 0 34 29 F 30‐34 246
15 138 Sonya Byrd 30 0 34 54 F 30‐34 253
16 661 Nicole Ward 30 0 34 55 F 30‐34 254
17 582 Kimberly Boorse 30 0 36 29 F 30‐34 271
18 434 Vanessa Hughesman 33 0 37 46 F 30‐34 288
19 629 Kelly Collum 33 0 37 49 F 30‐34 289
20 210 Cassie Gregory 30 0 39 29 F 30‐34 304
21 241 Betty Jelic 32 0 39 43 F 30‐34 307
22 418 Jennifer Carlee 33 0 40 6 F 30‐34 311
23 238 Elisa Jae 33 0 40 8 F 30‐34 312
24 298 Kimberly McSwain 34 0 41 13 F 30‐34 324
25 413 Carolyn Beaver 34 0 43 36 F 30‐34 352
26 631 Donna Shevenell 32 0 45 18 F 30‐34 370
27 597 Kelly Honeycutt 34 0 45 18 F 30‐34 371
28 709 Mary K Kidd 32 0 46 28 F 30‐34 382
29 402 Sarah White 30 0 48 27 F 30‐34 401
30 484 Ruth Newell 34 0 50 10 F 30‐34 418
31 289 Kristen McMillan 32 0 50 15 F 30‐34 423



32 591 Nicole Robinson 32 0 51 12 F 30‐34 443
33 438 Kelli McColley 30 0 52 29 F 30‐34 455
34 448 Leah Pinkerton 31 0 52 30 F 30‐34 456
35 482 Joanna Mullins 31 0 55 15 F 30‐34 473
36 120 Jessica Blair 32 1 6 44 F 30‐34 514

Female 35‐39
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 26 Michele Hoheiser 39 0 22 25 F 35‐39 20
2 456 Melissa Yow 36 0 24 42 F 35‐39 49
3 125 Heather Boyer 35 0 25 20 F 35‐39 61
4 124 Leah Boyer 35 0 25 20 F 35‐39 62
5 705 Susan Shields 37 0 25 43 F 35‐39 71
6 409 Karen Yates 35 0 27 44 F 35‐39 110
7 502 Kim Thomsen 39 0 27 54 F 35‐39 116
8 360 Stephanie Shaw 35 0 28 44 F 35‐39 131
9 174 Courtney Davis 36 0 29 4 F 35‐39 136
10 391 Billie Underbrink 37 0 30 6 F 35‐39 153
11 163 Whitney Creech 39 0 30 18 F 35‐39 154
12 503 Nikki Polson 37 0 30 31 F 35‐39 157
13 256 Kimberly Lawrence 37 0 30 38 F 35‐39 161
14 643 Amanda Thompson 36 0 31 8 F 35‐39 170
15 331 Kim Piper 36 0 31 59 F 35‐39 188
16 306 Teresa Moore 39 0 32 13 F 35‐39 196
17 693 Amanda Mastrean 37 0 32 31 F 35‐39 204
18 651 Maggie Barrett 35 0 32 45 F 35‐39 209
19 596 Katrina Milan 37 0 32 45 F 35‐39 210
20 710 Lydia Ritenour 35 0 32 47 F 35‐39 211
21 420 Kellie Cilley 35 0 34 6 F 35‐39 242
22 451 Sherry Roberts 38 0 34 28 F 35‐39 245
23 429 Denise Hayes 37 0 34 29 F 35‐39 247
24 378 Missy Stroud 38 0 35 1 F 35‐39 256
25 558 Susanne Warshawsky 35 0 35 17 F 35‐39 261
26 358 Kathy Sharp 39 0 35 22 F 35‐39 263
27 250 Leslie Kittredge 35 0 36 10 F 35‐39 268
28 144 Kristina Cashion 37 0 38 40 F 35‐39 296
29 623 Leigh Ann Thornhill 36 0 41 2 F 35‐39 320
30 611 Nicole Whitehead 35 0 42 20 F 35‐39 330
31 188 Lori Fleming 38 0 42 57 F 35‐39 341
32 258 Dottie Liptrap 39 0 44 51 F 35‐39 365
33 711 Tiffany Webb 37 0 46 19 F 35‐39 380
34 3 Jennifer Pippin 36 0 48 1 F 35‐39 391
35 160 Amy Cordon 38 0 48 8 F 35‐39 392
36 480 Susan Colman 35 0 50 10 F 35‐39 419
37 234 Melissa Jablonski 38 0 50 12 F 35‐39 420
38 263 Betsey Macholz 39 0 50 18 F 35‐39 425
39 146 Debbie Caudill  36 0 50 59 F 35‐39 439



40 168 Lisa Davidson 38 0 52 58 F 35‐39 461
41 133 Tina Brooks 39 0 56 9 F 35‐39 486
42 265 Audrey Malloy 38 0 56 46 F 35‐39 496
43 190 Christy Flynn 39 1 5 27 F 35‐39 512

Female 40‐44
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 371 Diane Sowers 42 0 24 46 F 40‐44 50
2 702 Sandy Crowell 40 0 25 58 F 40‐44 73
3 367 Peggy Smith 42 0 26 35 F 40‐44 82
4 198 Teresa Gilland 42 0 26 56 F 40‐44 87
5 287 Tiful McLaughlin 41 0 27 31 F 40‐44 104
6 315 Laura Nusser 43 0 28 40 F 40‐44 130
7 688 Lynn Carlson 40 0 28 52 F 40‐44 133
8 186 Tina Fleming 41 0 28 59 F 40‐44 134
9 445 Donna Nathan 42 0 29 10 F 40‐44 139
10 514 Christina McElroy 41 0 30 49 F 40‐44 165
11 507 Jennifer Boger 43 0 30 54 F 40‐44 166
12 271 Laura Marino 41 0 31 8 F 40‐44 171
13 579 Leigh Hoch 42 0 31 32 F 40‐44 179
14 650 Valerie Tracey 41 0 31 47 F 40‐44 184
15 351 Melissa Seaman 40 0 32 22 F 40‐44 202
16 235 Gina Jackson 40 0 33 36 F 40‐44 236
17 426 Lauren English 41 0 34 52 F 40‐44 250
18 334 Tracey Poulos 41 0 35 3 F 40‐44 257
19 337 Shannon Price 41 0 36 36 F 40‐44 272
20 276 Julie Maw 43 0 36 37 F 40‐44 274
21 284 Angela McConnell 42 0 37 38 F 40‐44 286
22 386 Debbie Thompson 40 0 39 3 F 40‐44 300
23 102 Allison Libby 41 0 39 3 F 40‐44 301
24 439 April Miller 40 0 39 9 F 40‐44 302
25 415 Kim Bracken 43 0 42 30 F 40‐44 331
26 416 Michelle Burton 40 0 42 30 F 40‐44 332
27 387 Elizabeth Tilt 44 0 42 34 F 40‐44 335
28 441 Lisa Montgomery 42 0 43 34 F 40‐44 351
29 605 Tanae McLean 40 0 44 59 F 40‐44 368
30 606 Lori Armstrong 42 0 45 3 F 40‐44 369
31 453 Heather Smith 41 0 46 20 F 40‐44 381
32 301 Tammy Miller 42 0 50 58 F 40‐44 438
33 294 Jen McNeely 42 0 53 55 F 40‐44 463
34 201 Trish Glad 41 0 54 39 F 40‐44 467
35 674 Gretchen Little 41 0 56 9 F 40‐44 487
36 678 Carol McClure 41 0 56 49 F 40‐44 499



Female 45‐49
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 338 Susan Ratcliff 46 0 23 30 F 45‐49 32
2 432 Melanie Howell 45 0 26 45 F 45‐49 85
3 285 Rebecca McIntyre 48 0 26 53 F 45‐49 86
4 311 Julie Murphy 46 0 27 10 F 45‐49 96
5 437 Tina McCachern 49 0 27 49 F 45‐49 112
6 526 Beth Sink 45 0 28 10 F 45‐49 122
7 309 Susie Munday 45 0 32 41 F 45‐49 208
8 166 Stephanie Culpepper 49 0 33 2 F 45‐49 214
9 689 Susie Llewellyn 45 0 33 8 F 45‐49 215
10 281 Kendra McCachern 45 0 33 17 F 45‐49 217
11 139 Diane Byron 48 0 36 26 F 45‐49 270
12 598 Dana Friesinger 45 0 37 34 F 45‐49 284
13 237 Julie Jacobs 47 0 41 55 F 45‐49 327
14 248 Linda Ketchie 49 0 42 9 F 45‐49 328
15 216 Maria Heilman 48 0 43 13 F 45‐49 348
16 493 Deena Monroe 49 0 43 55 F 45‐49 359
17 408 Gloria Willis 49 0 47 13 F 45‐49 387
18 342 Lisa Roberts 46 0 47 38 F 45‐49 389
19 nobib Debbi Franklin 47 0 48 45 F 45‐49 407
20 520 Andrea Abele 49 0 49 27 F 45‐49 413
21 229 Margaret Honaker 48 0 50 7 F 45‐49 417
22 341 Karen Rhyne 49 0 50 45 F 45‐49 430
23 232 Kellie Hovelson 47 0 50 47 F 45‐49 434
24 550 Martha Readling 49 0 54 52 F 45‐49 469
25 404 Tammy Whitener 48 0 54 55 F 45‐49 470
26 523 Amy Williams 46 0 55 32 F 45‐49 477
27 506 Joycelyn Armstrong 45 0 55 37 F 45‐49 483
28 223 Jill Herring 48 0 56 10 F 45‐49 488
29 537 Louisa Grant 45 0 56 38 F 45‐49 493
30 685 Fern Alexander 47 0 56 54 F 45‐49 500
31 204 Penny Gonzalez 46 1 1 49 F 45‐49 507
32 621 Henreide Vorald 49 1 3 16 F 45‐49 510
33 215 Pamela Head 47 1 5 49 F 45‐49 513

Female 50‐54
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 686 Ann Torrence 53 0 25 45 F 50‐54 72
2 207 Debra Gray 54 0 31 32 F 50‐54 180
3 511 Suzanne Heck 50 0 33 25 F 50‐54 226
4 412 Beverly Zak 50 0 38 53 F 50‐54 299
5 105 Cindy Archer 54 0 41 3 F 50‐54 321
6 137 Jenny Butler 53 0 42 31 F 50‐54 334
7 213 Ann Hartley 50 0 45 58 F 50‐54 376
8 406 Wanda Whiting 50 0 47 13 F 50‐54 388
9 375 Tina Stankwytch 50 0 48 24 F 50‐54 396



10 443 Jennifer Moyer 53 0 50 42 F 50‐54 426
11 410 Lisa Yost 50 0 50 47 F 50‐54 433
12 656 Cindy Pickett 54 0 50 59 F 50‐54 440

Female 55‐59
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 396 Roberta Villneff 58 0 25 31 F 55‐59 67
2 708 Linda Hefner 58 0 33 21 F 55‐59 221
3 508 Virginia Darcey 55 0 33 27 F 55‐59 228
4 433 Mal Howley 56 0 37 4 F 55‐59 278
5 123 Nan Bowman 56 0 37 14 F 55‐59 280
6 339 Vicki Reeves 59 0 40 6 F 55‐59 310
7 262 Kim Lowman 55 0 41 10 F 55‐59 322
8 370 Rita Snider 59 0 43 7 F 55‐59 344
9 132 Bennie Breece 59 0 43 30 F 55‐59 350
10 129 Clair Brannon 55 0 44 7 F 55‐59 362
11 720 Karen Knox 59 0 44 41 F 55‐59 364
12 252 Kay Laffoon 59 0 48 43 F 55‐59 406
13 626 Cassandra Henderson 56 0 50 44 F 55‐59 429
14 127 Cyndi Brannen 58 0 50 50 F 55‐59 435
15 345 Pam Rossell 57 0 50 50 F 55‐59 436
16 592 Lynda Robinson 59 0 51 14 F 55‐59 446
17 246 Bonnie Kemmler 55 0 51 47 F 55‐59 447
18 222 Susan Hensley 59 0 56 7 F 55‐59 485
19 199 Brenda Glad 58 1 1 49 F 55‐59 508

Female 60‐100
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 147 Beverly Chappell 63 0 28 47 F 60‐100 132
2 349 Donna Seacrist 60 0 31 26 F 60‐100 175
3 664 Jinny Hawkes 63 0 32 37 F 60‐100 206
4 379 Glenda Stutts 64 0 38 53 F 60‐100 298
5 617 Sharon Culp 60 0 42 35 F 60‐100 336
6 332 Mary Ann Pippin 60 0 42 54 F 60‐100 339
7 196 Jane Fraytet 64 0 44 52 F 60‐100 366
8 302 Carol Mitchell 66 0 45 58 F 60‐100 377
9 346 Selena Sawyer 61 0 46 30 F 60‐100 383
10 181 Jeannette Eller 65 0 50 42 F 60‐100 427
11 203 Susan Godfrey 62 0 50 51 F 60‐100 437
12 407 Barbara Whittington 67 0 51 4 F 60‐100 441
13 612 Linda Martin 66 0 51 7 F 60‐100 442
14 274 Judy Marsh 62 0 52 1 F 60‐100 449
15 239 Jane James 60 0 55 16 F 60‐100 475
16 522 Terry Skeen 63 0 55 32 F 60‐100 478
17 542 Betty Sue Sue Readling 61 0 56 48 F 60‐100 498
18 377 Sue Stevens 64 0 57 0 F 60‐100 502
19 119 Vickie Blair 60 1 7 1 F 60‐100 515



Male 0‐10
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 104 John‐John Faulkenberry 9 0 23 53 M 0‐10 38
2 557 Ben Swing 9 0 27 24 M 0‐10 102
3 141 Greyson Cahill 10 0 29 13 M 0‐10 141
4 485 Trenton Newell 9 0 29 32 M 0‐10 146
5 470 Jackson Reid 10 0 31 13 M 0‐10 173
6 463 Silas Shaw 10 0 31 25 M 0‐10 174
7 330 Cade Piper 9 0 31 46 M 0‐10 183
8 171 Dan Davidson 10 0 32 7 M 0‐10 191
9 299 Sandor McSwain 10 0 32 12 M 0‐10 195
10 101 Hayden Estes 10 0 33 23 M 0‐10 223
11 467 Jeffrey Cashion 10 0 33 26 M 0‐10 227
12 279 Seth McCachern 10 0 33 28 M 0‐10 229
13 655 Jack Barrett 7 0 36 41 M 0‐10 275
14 676 Evan Little 9 0 37 36 M 0‐10 285
15 296 Connor McNeely 10 0 38 14 M 0‐10 291
16 616 Landon Mauney 9 0 40 51 M 0‐10 318
17 478 Landon Webb 10 0 40 52 M 0‐10 319
18 647 Graham Yates 8 0 43 0 M 0‐10 342
19 641 Max Lawrence 6 0 43 2 M 0‐10 343
20 618 Hunter Jablonski 9 0 43 38 M 0‐10 354
21 352 Matthew Seaman 6 0 46 32 M 0‐10 384
22 353 Zachary Seaman 4 0 46 34 M 0‐10 386
23 268 David Malloy III 9 0 55 35 M 0‐10 482

Male 11‐14
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 107 David Faulkenberry 13 0 22 16 M 11‐14 18
2 280 Evan McCachern 13 0 23 36 M 11‐14 33
3 473 Josh Roberts 11 0 23 51 M 11‐14 37
4 179 John M. Donelson 14 0 24 53 M 11‐14 52
5 513 Brody Heck 13 0 24 53 M 11‐14 53
6 422 Parker Deaton 12 0 25 12 M 11‐14 59
7 654 Will Garrett 12 0 26 44 M 11‐14 84
8 548 Caleb Readling 13 0 26 57 M 11‐14 89
9 108 Bryce Estes 12 0 27 1 M 11‐14 91
10 713 Ross Sands 12 0 27 35 M 11‐14 107
11 462 Noah Shaw 12 0 27 35 M 11‐14 108
12 228 Christian Honaker 12 0 29 12 M 11‐14 140
13 25 Van Herring 12 0 30 43 M 11‐14 162
14 458 Kenneth Nusser 11 0 32 8 M 11‐14 193
15 469 Jonathan Burris 12 0 32 27 M 11‐14 203
16 236 Eric Jackson 12 0 33 20 M 11‐14 220
17 170 Will Davidson 12 0 33 39 M 11‐14 237



18 148 Grayson Chappell 12 0 39 36 M 11‐14 305
19 385 Will Thomas 11 0 39 55 M 11‐14 308
20 219 Philip Heilman 13 0 40 17 M 11‐14 316
21 680 Hunter McClure 13 0 49 4 M 11‐14 409
22 293 Emory McNeely 12 0 49 34 M 11‐14 415
23 555 Luke Swing 11 0 54 42 M 11‐14 468
24 405 Daniel Whitener 12 0 56 34 M 11‐14 490
25 717 Matthew Windsor 12 0 57 10 M 11‐14 505

Male 15‐19
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 516 Andrew Smith 15 0 20 56 M 15‐19 6
2 690 Spenser Llewellyn 15 0 21 55 M 15‐19 13
3 372 Brady Sowers 15 0 22 47 M 15‐19 24
4 615 Colton Mauney 15 0 24 26 M 15‐19 44
5 409 Michael Gatlin 16 0 26 25 M 15‐19 78
6 369 Justin Smith 15 0 27 17 M 15‐19 101
7 376 Jacob Stechly 15 0 32 8 M 15‐19 192

Male 20‐24
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 487 Jared Bodes 20 0 22 7 M 20‐24 14
2 495 John Porcello 20 0 23 57 M 20‐24 40
3 619 Anthony Vorwald 22 0 24 31 M 20‐24 45
4 572 Christopher Nilsen 24 0 29 25 M 20‐24 144
5 249 Kevin Ketchie 21 0 30 48 M 20‐24 164
6 254 Jared Lafitte 24 0 38 41 M 20‐24 297
7 588 Austin Rhudy 20 0 40 12 M 20‐24 315

Male 25‐29
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 150 Justin Christie 28 0 23 29 M 25‐29 31
2 340 Wes Rhodes 27 0 24 41 M 25‐29 47
3 126 Bradford Hurd 26 0 24 52 M 25‐29 51
4 390 Jonathon Tucker 27 0 27 6 M 25‐29 93
5 184 Brandon Evans 27 0 28 26 M 25‐29 127
6 327 Alan Overcash 27 0 30 24 M 25‐29 155
7 683 Ernesto Rodriguez 29 0 31 2 M 25‐29 169
8 677 Rob Hudley 27 0 32 16 M 25‐29 200
9 635 Donald Wise 28 0 44 6 M 25‐29 361
10 569 Steven Martin 28 0 48 11 M 25‐29 393
11 292 James McMillan 29 0 50 13 M 25‐29 422
12 589 Charles Robinson 27 0 51 14 M 25‐29 445
13 449 Kyle Pinkerton 29 0 52 30 M 25‐29 457
14 21 Travis Hancock 27 0 55 33 M 25‐29 480
15 540 Chuck Ivey 29 0 56 45 M 25‐29 495
16 205 Javier Gonzalez Jr. 27 1 1 46 M 25‐29 506



Male 30‐34
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 424 Brian Deaton 34 0 22 24 M 30‐34 19
2 202 Travis Glover 30 0 24 0 M 30‐34 41
3 662 James Davis 31 0 25 21 M 30‐34 63
4 694 Steve Boyce 34 0 25 40 M 30‐34 70
5 282 Jason McColley 32 0 28 39 M 30‐34 129
6 486 Patrick Stutts 33 0 29 32 M 30‐34 147
7 496 Jamie Smith 31 0 29 49 M 30‐34 150
8 723 Adonté Cook 30 0 31 28 M 30‐34 176
9 209 Chris Gregory 33 0 35 5 M 30‐34 258
10 724 Travis Scott 30 0 35 9 M 30‐34 260
11 573 Brent Farley 33 0 46 16 M 30‐34 379
12 300 Ryan Meade 31 0 48 40 M 30‐34 402
13 722 David Smiley 32 0 49 14 M 30‐34 412
14 562 Justin Weatherford 30 0 52 7 M 30‐34 453
15 200 Nathan Glad 33 0 54 33 M 30‐34 466
16 155 Sean Colas 34 0 57 0 M 30‐34 501

Male 35‐39
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 492 David LeBleu 39 0 21 11 M 35‐39 8
2 704 John Shields 39 0 21 26 M 35‐39 9
3 329 Nilesh Patel 36 0 22 34 M 35‐39 23
4 559 Marc Warshawsky 36 0 23 46 M 35‐39 36
5 374 Steve Stahlschmidt 37 0 24 59 M 35‐39 54
6 479 Joseph Colman 36 0 25 7 M 35‐39 56
7 532 Tim Malinovsky 36 0 26 26 M 35‐39 80
8 185 Jason Fleming 39 0 27 0 M 35‐39 90
9 319 Jason Oliphant 36 0 27 12 M 35‐39 98
10 113 Jim Bauer 38 0 28 25 M 35‐39 126
11 565 Randy Applewhite 37 0 29 27 M 35‐39 145
12 211 Dwayne Griffin 39 0 29 48 M 35‐39 149
13 578 Jamie Redding 37 0 31 31 M 35‐39 178
14 489 Ryan Hartzell 37 0 32 40 M 35‐39 207
15 652 Tway Barrett 37 0 36 42 M 35‐39 276
16 646 Lane Yates 37 0 37 27 M 35‐39 281
17 628 Travis Collum 36 0 37 38 M 35‐39 287
18 586 Scott Mann 39 0 38 28 M 35‐39 295
19 417 Dustin Carlee 35 0 40 11 M 35‐39 313
20 528 Ross Culp 38 0 40 31 M 35‐39 317
21 610 Jon Whitehead 39 0 42 20 M 35‐39 329
22 233 J.T. Jablonski 37 0 43 45 M 35‐39 357
23 576 Terrence Graves 35 0 48 12 M 35‐39 394
24 483 Trent Newell 35 0 50 12 M 35‐39 421
25 567 Danny White 36 0 52 4 M 35‐39 452



26 481 Matt Mullins 35 0 55 15 M 35‐39 474
27 266 David Malloy   38 0 56 46 M 35‐39 497

Male 40‐44
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 687 Robert Muhlestein 43 0 21 10 M 40‐44 7
2 176 Lance Desmarais 41 0 21 53 M 40‐44 12
3 706 Phil Ratcliff 43 0 22 15 M 40‐44 17
4 363 Doug Sigmon 40 0 22 56 M 40‐44 26
5 427 John English 40 0 23 21 M 40‐44 30
6 666 David Ross 40 0 23 37 M 40‐44 34
7 288 Alton McLellan 40 0 24 42 M 40‐44 48
8 639 James Moore 41 0 25 25 M 40‐44 65
9 401 David White 40 0 25 35 M 40‐44 68
10 504 Thomas Polson 40 0 26 4 M 40‐44 74
11 368 Jerry Smith 40 0 26 12 M 40‐44 75
12 187 Clayton Fleming 43 0 27 46 M 40‐44 111
13 304 Scotty Moore 44 0 28 25 M 40‐44 125
14 490 Stephen Joyce 40 0 29 49 M 40‐44 151
15 103 Andy Anderson 42 0 34 20 M 40‐44 244
16 633 David Raimey 41 0 34 50 M 40‐44 249
17 614 Scott Mauney 42 0 41 13 M 40‐44 323
18 640 Chris Hepler 41 0 44 6 M 40‐44 360
19 350 David Seaman 40 0 46 32 M 40‐44 385
20 nobib Jim Macholz 41 0 50 15 M 40‐44 424
21 561 Steve Jones 43 0 52 4 M 40‐44 451
22 553 Greg Readling 42 0 56 23 M 40‐44 489

Male 45‐49
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 270 Ron Marino 47 0 20 47 M 45‐49 4
2 638 Rob Newton 48 0 22 14 M 45‐49 16
3 574 Will McIntyre 49 0 22 59 M 45‐49 27
4 197 Darren Fulk 48 0 24 0 M 45‐49 42
5 305 Stan Moore 49 0 24 39 M 45‐49 46
6 307 Tom Morrow 46 0 25 10 M 45‐49 57
7 692 Reggie Hart 47 0 25 39 M 45‐49 69
8 691 Ron Llewellyn 47 0 26 14 M 45‐49 76
9 510 John Gatlin 48 0 26 25 M 45‐49 79
10 671 Larry Caldwell 45 0 26 56 M 45‐49 88
11 131 Brad Brawley 46 0 27 11 M 45‐49 97
12 312 David Murphy 49 0 28 2 M 45‐49 119
13 566 Steve Witmer 46 0 28 18 M 45‐49 123
14 220 Doug Henderson 48 0 28 38 M 45‐49 128
15 122 Jim Borgia 46 0 30 25 M 45‐49 156
16 227 Eddie Honaker 49 0 30 33 M 45‐49 159
17 584 John Lynch 46 0 32 0 M 45‐49 189



18 455 Calvin Ward 49 0 42 30 M 45‐49 333
19 nobib Alan Franklin 47 0 45 51 M 45‐49 375
20 295 Mark McNeely 49 0 54 9 M 45‐49 464
21 551 Joe Readling 48 0 54 57 M 45‐49 471
22 158 Don Copeland 46 0 56 42 M 45‐49 494

Male 50‐54
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 583 Robert Farrell 51 0 22 54 M 50‐54 25
2 718 David Brooks 54 0 25 20 M 50‐54 60
3 701 Scott Dean 50 0 26 43 M 50‐54 83
4 208 Kevin Gray 50 0 31 2 M 50‐54 168
5 383 Ben Thomas 53 0 37 6 M 50‐54 279
6 714 Jon Sands 50 0 42 38 M 50‐54 337
7 217 Phil Heilman 51 0 43 11 M 50‐54 347
8 343 Rusty Roberts 50 0 47 38 M 50‐54 390
9 577 Stephen Reaves 53 0 48 15 M 50‐54 395
10 546 Bryan Readling 50 0 49 33 M 50‐54 414
11 403 Tim Whitener 54 0 54 58 M 50‐54 472
12 106 Mark Auten 52 0 57 10 M 50‐54 504

Male 55‐59
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 707 Richard Hefner 59 0 20 56 M 55‐59 5
2 663 Terry Schlefde 59 0 26 22 M 55‐59 77
3 721 Kirk Ballard 56 0 27 9 M 55‐59 95
4 362 Thomas Sholar 56 0 28 7 M 55‐59 121
5 642 Jim Blythe 57 0 29 18 M 55‐59 143
6 128 Gene Brannon 59 0 30 45 M 55‐59 163
7 613 Bob Davy 56 0 31 46 M 55‐59 182
8 712 Bruce Wilson 59 0 34 56 M 55‐59 255
9 347 Charles Sawyer 59 0 52 44 M 55‐59 458

Male 60‐100
Place Bib Name Age Hour Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 644 Terry Mayes 61 0 32 49 M 60‐100 213
2 245 Bruce Kemmler 60 0 51 47 M 60‐100 448
3 593 Steve Robinson 62 0 52 1 M 60‐100 450
4 275 Steve Marsh 63 0 52 8 M 60‐100 454
5 543 Rodney Readling 60 0 55 34 M 60‐100 481
6 544 Clark Readling 73 0 55 40 M 60‐100 484
7 531 Gene Vaughan 62 0 57 10 M 60‐100 503


